

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2005

CC 12188/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 24/05/2005 in DBSA No. 150/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF

RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

RAJASTHAN STATE ROAD TRANSPORT CORP.&ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NASEER KHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With I.A. 1 (C/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 04/01/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The written statement, if any, filed by the Insurance Company before the

Motor Accident Claims Tribunal shall be filed within two weeks.

Put up thereafter.

(Shashi Sareen)

(Vijay Aggarw

al)

Court Master

Court Master