

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2005

CC 12188/05

RAJASTHAN STATE ROAD TRANSPORT CORP. AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NASEER KHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 6614/2006

Date: 25/04/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Nobody is present for the petitioner to disclose about their desire to file additional documents as per earlier order. No further time is granted.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

(S.G. S

hah)

Regis

trar

MG