

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil).....CC 12188/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 24/05/2005 in DBSA No. 150/2003
of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

RAJASTHAN STATE ROAD TRANSPORT CORP.&ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NASEER KHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With I.A. 1(c/delay in filing SLP)

WITH
SLP(C) NO. 6614 of 2006 - With appln. for exemption from filing OT and
with prayer for interim relief and office report

Date: 10/12/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.

Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.

Ms. Christi Jain, Adv.

Mr. H.D. Thanvi, Adv.

Mr. Piyush Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

(S. Thapar) (Vijay Aggarwal)

PS to Registrar Court Master