

à

ITEM NO.28

COURT NO.8

SECTION XV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6614/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 10/08/2005 in DBCSA No. 45/2005 of  
The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

RAJASTHAN STATE RD. TRPT CORPN & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHA SOLANKI & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 06/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Archana Tiwari, Adv.  
Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Ashwin V.K. Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. D.B. Vohra, Adv.  
Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.  
Mr. Parmanand Gaur, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Finally four weeks time is granted to take steps to serve the  
unserved respondent No.7 failing which petition against respondent  
No.7 shall stand dismissed without further orders.

( Pawan Kumar )  
Court Master

( Anand Singh )  
Assistant Registrar