

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6614/2006

RAJASTHAN STATE RD. TRPT CORPN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHA SOLANKI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 04/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Veena Rattan, Adv.
Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr D.B.Vohra, Adv.
Mr Parmanand Gaur, Adv.
Mr Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Application for substituted service of notice on
respondent No.7 is allowed.

Respondent No.7 be served by publication in 'Punjab
Kesari', a Hindi daily and 'Hindustan Times', an English daily.

File affidavit with proof of publication within four
weeks.

-2-

Item No.18

The learned counsel for respondent Nos. 1 and 4
submitted that Vakalatnama has been filed.

Office to update the name of the learned counsel for
respondent Nos. 1 and 4 in the records immediately.

List again on 5.10.2009.

(M.K.GUPTA)
Registrar

hj