

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24403/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 24/05/2005 in DBSA No. 150/2003 of the HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

RAJASTHAN STATE ROAD TRANSPORT CORP.&ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NASEER KHAN & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH  
SLP(C) NO. 6614 of 2006  
(With appln. for substituted service, exemption from filing OT, prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 27/09/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s)  
Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.  
Mr. U.N. Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. M.K. Dua, Adv.  
Mr. Kishore Rawat, Adv.  
Mr. Dhiraj, Adv.  
for respondent No.3.  
  
Mr. S.L. Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.  
Mr. Ram Ashray, Adv.  
Mr. V.S. Pandey, Adv.  
for respondent No.5.  
  
Mr. Ravindra Bana, Adv.  
  
Mr. Dharam Bir Raj Vohra

.....2/-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Leave granted.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)  
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)  
Court Master