

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.8577 OF 2010

RAJASTHAN STATE ROAD TRANSPORT CORPN. & ANR. APPELLANTS

VERSUS

NASEER KHAN & ORS. RESPONDENTS

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NO.8578 OF 2010

RAJASTHAN STATE ROAD TRANSPORT CORPN. & ORS. APPELLANTS

VERSUS

ASHA SOLANKI & ORS. RESPONDENTS

O R D E R

We find no merit in the Civil Appeals. Accordingly, the Civil Appeals are dismissed. No order as to costs.

.....J.
(H.L. DATTU)

.....J.
(MADAN B. LOKUR)

NEW DELHI;
DECEMBER 10, 2013
ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.4

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8577 OF 2010

RAJASTHAN STATE ROAD TRANSPORT CORP.&ANR Appellant (s)

VERSUS

NASEER KHAN & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 8578 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/12/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Appellant(s) Mr. S.K.Bhattacharya, Adv.
Mr.Niraj Bobby Paonam, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravindra Bana, Adv.

Mr. M.K. Dua , Adv
Mr.Kishore Rawat, Adv.

Mr. Dharam Bir Raj Vohra, Adv.

Mr.S.L.GUpta, Adv.
Mr.Vikash Chandra, Adv.
Mr.D.P.Singh yadav, Adv.
Mr.S.S.Gupta, Adv.
Mr.N.N.Bain, Adv.
Mr.InderMohan Singh, Adv.
Mr.Rajeev Kumar Deora, Adv.
Mr.naresh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr.S.M.Sarkar, Adv.
Mr.Samrendra Dutta, Adv.
Mr.Ram Ashray, Adv.
For Ms.Shalu Sharma, Adv.

: 2 :

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Civil Appeals are dismissed with no order as to costs, in terms
of the signed order.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master
(signed order is placed on the file)

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar